


4

g e r a l d

r e s c h

s i k o r s k i  m u s i k v e r l a g e h a m b u r g
sik 4/5658



contents

gerald resch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6/8

biographical notes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7/9

stage works  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

orchestral works . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

ensemble works  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

chamber works  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

solo instrumental works  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

vocal works . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

electroacoustic works  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

doblinger works  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

indeX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38

sikorski Musikverlage
20139 haMburg

phone: (+ 49) (0)40 / 41 41 00-0 · fax: (+ 49) (0)40 / 41 41 00-41
www.sikorski.de · contact@sikorski.de

1 j u ly  2020

cover photo by anna stöcher



6

gerald resch

gerald resch, born in 1975 in linz, studied composition from 1993 to 2001 in vienna, 
cologne and graz with Michael Jarrell, york höller, beat Furrer and others, as well as 
musicology, philosophy and art history at the university of vienna. he teaches at the  
university of Music and the performing arts in vienna and at the anton bruckner private 
university in linz. 

he has won a number of prizes and stipends including the austrian state stipend for 
composition in 2003, the erste bank composition prize in 2011 (for c o l l e c t i o n  s e r t i , 
connected with a feature portrait at the Festival Wien Modern) and the hamburg tonali 
composition prize in 2012 for a l  f r e s c o .

Most of the compositions written up until 2012 have been published by Doblinger Music 
publishers (see pp. 24-32).

c o m p o s i t i o n c o m m i s s i o n s  (s e l e c t i o n ) :
Festival Wien Modern, lower austrian tonkünstler orchestra, rso vienna, bruckner or-
chestra linz, Wiener concertverein (vienna concert society/Wiener Musikverein (vienna 
Music association), klangforum Wien, ensemble die reihe, lockenhaus chamber Mu-
sic Festival, city of london Festival, nieuw ensemble amsterdam, nederlands vocaal 
laboratorium, schleswig holstein symphony orchestra, hamburg symphony orchestra, 
opernhaus Dortmund

p e r f o r m a n c e s  (s e l e c t i o n ) :
vienna konzerthaus, Musikverein Wien (vienna Music association), salzburg Festival, 
luxemburg philharmonic, london Drapers’ hall, cologne philharmonic, berlin konzert-
haus, Düsseldorf tonhalle, hamburg laeiszhalle

“My music originates out of observations from my sphere of life. It is often very simple struc-
tures, patterns and findings of all kinds that inspire the beginning of a composition.
I like to further develop clearly formulated musical ideas organically, with an alert sense of 
sound. 
In addition, I like multidimensional yet comprehensible developments, plastic superimposi-
tions, surprising detours and secret symmetries. 
There is a movement of one of my pieces entitled ‘Genauigkeit, Leichtigkeit, Anschaulichkeit, 
Vielschichtigkeit, Schnelligkeit’ [Exactitude, Lightness, Clearness, Complexity, Speed]: these 
terms are important to me and perhaps formulate a briefly summarised poetics of my music.”



7

biographical notes

 1975 born in linz on 5 May

 1993 composition studies at the vienna university of Music and performing arts
with Michael Jarrell, as well as musicology, philosophy and art history at 
the university of vienna

 1995–1996 studies at the cologne Music academy with york höller

 1998 Mag. phil. in musicology ‘with honours’

 2000 Mag. art. in composition ‘with honours’

 2000–2001 postgraduate studies with beat Furrer in graz

 2001 Fellowship of the istituto storico austriaco in rome

 2004 austrian state Fellowship for composition. birth of daughter Mila

 since 2004 teaches at the anton bruckner private university in linz

 2005/2010 Fellowship holder at the villa stonborough-Wittgenstein in gmunden

 2006 vienna symphony orchestra Fellowship of the city of vienna

 2006–2014 Music curator at the arts association Wien alte schmiede

 2007 birth of daughter carla

 2007–2008 composer in residence for the Wiener concertverein [vienna concert society]

 since 2008 teaches at the vienna university of Music and performing arts

 2011 promotion award of the city of vienna. erste bank composition prize for 
c o l l e c t i o n  s e r t i , world premiere at styrian autumn in graz. Fea-
tured composer at the Festival Wien Modern

 2012 tonali composition prize for a l  f r e s c o
attends the Darmstadt holiday courses
Founds the concert series ‘Musik im raum’ in linz

 2014 upper austria state Music award

 2017 austrian state Fellowship for composition

www.geraldresch.at



8

gerald resch, geboren 1975 in linz, studierte 1993-2001 komposition in Wien, köln und 
graz unter anderem bei Michael Jarrell, york höller und beat Furrer, außerdem Musik-
wissenschaft, philosophie und kunstgeschichte an der universität Wien. er unterrichtet 
an der universität für Musik und Darstellende kunst Wien sowie an der anton bruckner 
privatuniversität linz. 

er erhielt etliche preise und stipendien wie z.b. das österreichische staatsstipendium für 
komposition 2003, den erste-bank-kompositionspreis 2011 (für c o l l e c t i o n  s e r t i , 
verbunden mit einem schwerpunkt-portrait beim Festival Wien Modern) und den ham-
burger tonali-kompositionspreis 2012 für a l  f r e s c o .

Die bis 2012 entstandenen kompositionen sind zum großen teil beim Musikverlag Dob-
linger erschienen (s. s. 24-32)

k o m p o s i t i o n s a u f t r ä g e  (a u s wa h l ) :
Festival Wien Modern, niederösterreichisches tonkünstler-orchester, rso Wien, bruck-
nerorchester linz, Wiener concertverein/Wiener Musikverein, klangforum Wien, ensem-
ble die reihe, lockenhaus kammermusikfestival, city of london Festival, nieuw ensemble 
amsterdam, nederlands vocaal laboratorium, schleswig holsteinisches symphonieor-
chester, hamburger symphoniker, opernhaus Dortmund

a u f f ü h r u n g e n  (a u s wa h l ) :
Wiener konzerthaus, Musikverein Wien, salzburger Festspiele, philharmonie luxem-
burg, Drapers’ hall london, philharmonie köln, konzerthaus berlin, tonhalle Düsseldorf,
laeiszhalle hamburg

gerald resch

„Meine Musik geht von Beobachtungen aus meiner Lebenswelt aus. Oft sind es sehr einfache 
Strukturen, Muster und Fundstücke aller Art, die den Beginn einer Komposition inspirieren.
Ich mag es, klar formulierte musikalische Ideen mit wachem Klangsinn organisch weiterzu-
entwickeln.
Außerdem mag ich mehrdimensionale und dennoch nachvollziehbare Entwicklungen, pla-
stische Überlagerungen, überraschende Umwege und heimliche Symmetrien. 
Eines meiner Stücke hat die Satztitel Genauigkeit, Leichtigkeit, Anschaulichkeit, Vielschich-
tigkeit, Schnelligkeit: diese Begriffe sind mir wichtig und formulieren vielleicht eine kurzge-
fasste Poetik meiner Musik.“



9

 1975 am 5. Mai in linz geboren

 1993 kompositionsstudium an der universität für Musik und Darstellende kunst
Wien bei Michael Jarrell, außerdem Musikwissenschaft, philosophie und 
kunstgeschichte an der universität Wien

 1995–1996 studium an der Musikhochschule köln bei york höller

 1998 Mag. phil. in Musikwissenschaft ,Mit auszeichnung‘

 2000 Mag. art. in komposition ,Mit auszeichnung‘

 2000–2001 postgraduate-studium bei beat Furrer in graz

 2001 stipendiat des istituto storico austriaco in rom

 2004 österreichisches staatsstipendium für komposition. geburt der tochter Mila

 seit 2004 lehrtätigkeit an der anton bruckner privatuniversität linz

 2005/2010 stipendiat der villa stonborough-Wittgenstein gmunden

 2006 Wiener symphoniker stipendium der stadt Wien

 2006–2014 Musikkurator im kunstverein Wien alte schmiede

 2007 geburt der tochter carla

 2007–2008 composer-in-residence für den Wiener concertverein

 seit 2008 lehrtätigkeit an der universität für Musik und Darstellende kunst Wien

 2011 Förderungspreis der stadt Wien. erste-bank-kompositionspreis für
c o l l e c t i o n  s e r t i , uraufführung beim steirischen herbst in graz.   
schwerpunkt-komponist beim Festival Wien Modern

 2012 tonali-kompositionspreis für a l  f r e s c o
  besuch der Darmstädter Ferienkurse
  gründung der konzertreihe ,Musik im raum‘, linz

 2014 oberösterreichischer landeskulturpreis für Musik

 2014 österreichisches staatsstipendium für komposition

www.geraldresch.at

biographische daten



10

das gemeindekind  2014
singspiel for five singers and five instruments on motivs of Marie ebner-
eschenbach’s novel
text: anne habermehl (in german)
Commissioned by the Vienna Schauspielhaus
 1. rauschen i
 2. Mutter
 3. aus dem nirgendwo
 4. Marktplatz i
 5. kind i
 6. autoscooter
 7. Marktplatz ii
 8. Wind i
 9. Wind ii
 10. techno
 11. liebeslied
 12. Marktplatz iii
 13. kristall
 14. Fabrik
 15. Marktplatz iv
 16. Jagd. Furiant
 17. heimatlied
 18. verzerrtes liebeslied
 19. brennende stadt
 20. kind ii
 21. rauschen ii

0.0.1(Eb clar).0 – 0.0.0.0 – guit. acc. piano. db

d r a m at i s  p e r s o n a e: pavel, 15 years old boy (baritone) – vilska, his 16 years 
old sister (mezzo-soprano) – virilova, their mother (mezzo-soprano) – lehre-
rin habrecht, teacher (alto) – peter, 17 years old boy (baritone)

Duration: 90’

première: 5 March 2015, vienna, schauspielhaus
Florian von Manteuffel (pavel) – Franziska hackl (vilska) – barbara horvath (virilova) 
– katja Jung (teacher) thiemo strutzenberger (peter) – ensemble phace – rudolf Frey 
(director) – Mathilde hoursiangou (conductor)

 © sikorski, hamburg

stage works



11

die brüste tiresias’  [tiresias’ breasts] 2015
opera povera for soprano, baritone (both playing piano), puppet show, violoncel-
lo and singing saw
text: Julia and thomas reichert after guillaume apollinaire’s ‘les mamelles de 
tirésias’ (in german)
Commissioned by the Vienna Kabinetttheater

d r a m at i s  p e r s o n a e: therese, tiresias, son, kiosk, Fortuneteller (soprano) – 
husband (baritone)

Duration: 60’

première: 10 november 2015, vienna
ulla pilz (therese, tiresias, son, kiosk, Fortuneteller, piano) – bartolo Musil (hus-
band, piano) – Maria Frodl (violoncello, singing saw) – Julia and thomas reichert 
(directors)

gullivers reise  2016
children’s opera
text: John von Düffel (in german)
Co-commissioned by Theater Dortmund, Deutsche Oper am Rhein and Theater Bonn
Duration: 75’

première: 21 May 2017, Dortmund
Marcelo Diaz (director)

 © sikorski, hamburg

titaniatraum  2019
chamber opera
text: thierry brühl, freely after shakespeare’s ‘a summer night’s Dream’ (in german)

d r a m at i s  p e r s o n a e: soprano – counter tenor – bass-baritone

0.1(cor anglais).0.0 – 0,1(flugelhorn in b).0.0 – perc (tgl, bongo, tamb, bass dr, 
tam-t, vibr). el.guit. harp. keyboard. strings (1/0/0/1/1)

Duration: 15’

première: 24 september 2019, salzburg
oesterreichisches ensemble für neue musik – thierry brühl (director) – peter run-
del (conductor)

 © sikorski, hamburg

stage Works



12

bossa nova arabica  2013
for large orchestra
Commissioned by RSO Vienna and Wien Modern Festival
Dedicated to Matthias Losek
Duration: 5’

2.2.2(bass cl).2(dbbn) – 4.2.2.0 – 3 perc (tgl, cabaca, 2 agogo, tarabuca, drum 
kit, vibr), strings (12/10/8/6/4)

First performance: 7 november 2013, vienna
rso vienna – cornelius Meister (conductor)

 © sikorski, hamburg

drift  2013
for violoncello and chamber orchestra
Commissioned by Schleswig-Holstein Symphonieorchester
Dedicated to Peter Sommerer
Duration: 15’

0.2.1.1 – 2.0.0.0 – timp. strings (8/8/6/4/3 or 5/4/3/2/1)

First performance: 18 March 2014, schleswig
alexej stadler (violoncello) – schleswig-holsteinisches symphonieorchester – pe-
ter sommerer (conductor)

 © sikorski, hamburg

inseln  2016
for orchestra
Commissioned by Radio-Symphonieorchester Wien
Duration: 12’

2.2.2.2 – 4.2.2.0 – timp. 3 perc. harp. strings (12/10/8/6/4)

First performance: 29 september 2016, bucharest
radio-symphonieorchester Wien – cornelius Meister (conductor)

 © sikorski, hamburg

orchestral works



13

orchestral works

...  per speculum .. .  2017
contemplation on i corinthians 13:12 for saxophone (alto/soprano) and chamber 
orchestra

 1. videmus nunc per speculum in aenigmate tunc autem facie ad faciem
 2. nunc cognosco ex parte tunc autem cognoscam sicut et cognitus sum

Duration: 12’

1.1.1.1 – 0.1.1.0 – perc. strings (4/3/2/2/1)

First performance: october 2018, götzens, Wallfahrtskirche
chamber orchestra ‘innstrumenti’ – gerhard sammer (conductor)

 © sikorski, hamburg



14

ensemble works

versuch über schwerkraft  [stuDy on gravity]  2000/2013 
for six players on 86 everyday objects
Commissioned by MusikpaletteTulln
Duration: 4’

First performance (first version): 6 august 2000, tulln
ensemble of Musikpalettetulln – gerald resch (conductor)

First performance (final version): 4 March 2014, Freiburg
ensemble recherche

 © sikorski, hamburg

durchlässige schichten  [perMeable layers] 2000-2002
for ensemble
Commissioned by Wiener Konzerthaus

1(picc. alto fl).1(cor anglais).tenor sax.0 – 0.1.1.0 – perc (tgl, 2 bongos, bass 
dr, 3 cym, vibr, marimba). piano, strings (0/0/1/1/1)

Duration: 11’

First performance: 10 March 2001, vienna
ensemble online – simeon pironkoff (conductor)

First performance (revised version 2002): 6 august 2002, salzburg
ensemble online – simeon pironkoff (conductor)

 © sikorski, hamburg

fluss gitter relief  [FloW griD relievo] 2004-2005
for sheng and ensemble
Commissioned by Nieuw Ensemble Amsterdam
 1. Fluss
 2. gitter
 3. relief

1(alto fl).1(cor anglais).1(bass cl).0 – 0.0.0.0 – perc (3 temple bl, 3 cym, 
gongs [c1,c#1,d1,d#1,e1,f1],vibr, marimba). mandoline. guit. harp. piano. strings 
(1/0/1/1/1)

Duration: 17’

First performance: 6 February 2005, Den haag
Weng Zhenfa (sheng) – nieuw ensemble amsterdam – ed spanjaard (conductor)

 © sikorski, hamburg



15

antipoden  2012
for trombone and ensemble
Commissioned by Ensemble Reconsil Vienna, supported by BMUKK
for E.S.

1.1.0.bass cl.0 – 0.0.0.0 – piano. strings (1/0/1/1/0)

Duration: 10’

First performance: 5 november 2013, vienna
Walter voglmayr (trombone) – ensemble kontrapunkte – peter keuschnig (con-
ductor)

 © sikorski, hamburg

fingerspitzentänze  [Fingertip Dances] 2013
for ensemble
Commissioned by ‘Brücken’ Festival
 1. regenwalzer Moderato (q = 116)
 2. verzwackt Allegro meccanico (q = 160)
 3. glockenturm Adagio solenne (q = 69)
 4. Miss sporty Allegro sportivo (e = 184)
 5. Weißer tango Andante (q = 104)
 6. emsiger bienenstock q = 108
 7. Zwetschkenbaumkraxeln Andante sonoro (q = 96)
 8. einmal Wurstelprater und zurück Con brio (q = 126) · Semplice (q = 112) ·

Comodo (q = 104) · Feroce (q = 152) · Moderato (q = 120) · Vivace (q = 168) · Grazio-
so (e = 200) · Cantabile (q = 104) · Rustico (q = 160) · Brillante (q = 126) · Pesante 
(q = 100) · Brillante (q = 126) · Rustico (q = 160) · Cantabile (q = 104) · Grazioso
(e = 200) · Vivace (q = 168) · Moderato (q = 120) · Feroce (q = 152) · Comodo (q = 104) ·
Semplice (q = 112) · Con brio (q = 126)

1(picc).0.1(or: alto sax).soprano sax(or: clar/ob/fl).1(or: trbn/bass clar/tenor 
horn) – 0.1(or: flugelhorn).0.0 – 2 perc (tgl, agogo, 3 wood bl, cajón, side dr, 
2 susp.cym, gong [or: tam-t], vibr, marimba (or: vibr). strings (1/1/0/1/0 or in 
a chorus)

Duration: 10’

First performance: 9 June 2015, Mürzzuschlag
chamber ensemble of the kindberg Music school – klaus steinberger (conductor)

 © sikorski, hamburg · score: sik 8829

for the original version of  F i n g e r s p i t z e n t ä n z e  ► see: s o l o i n s t r u m e n ta l 
w o r k s

ensemble works



16

ensemble works

con moto  2018
for clarinet, alto saxophone, trombone, accordion, piano, violin and double bass

 1. q = 72 · e . = 144 · q = 108 · e . = 144 · q = 108 · e . = 144 attacca
 2. q = 58 · q = 63 · q = 69 · q = 76 · q = 84 · q = 92 · q = 100
 3. q = 92
 4. q = 120 

Duration: 10’

First performance: 8 May 2019, vienna
Wiener collager)

 © sikorski, hamburg



17

tientos  1999
for bass clarinet (or tenor saxophone), marimba (with three bongos) and piano

Duration: 6’

First performance: 12 october 1999, vienna
petra stump (bass clarinet) – berndt thurner (marimba) – Jean-pierre collot (piano)

 © sikorski, hamburg

verlaufen vermehrt  [strayeD increaseD] 2000-2001
for flute and percussion
Commissioned by Double Image
Dedicated to Gisela and Berndt
Duration: 11’

fl (alto fl, bass fl) – perc (tgl, 5 temple bl, 6 gongs [f#, g#, c#1, g1, a1], vibr, ma-
rimba)

First performance: 3 april 2001, baltimore
gisela Mashayekhi-beer (flute) – berndt thurner (percussion)

 © sikorski, hamburg

unruhe bei windstille und wind  2001
[restlessness in still air anD up WinD]
for six percussionists
Commissioned by Konzerthaus Berlin
Duration: 9’

perc (4 timp, 5 tgl, metal chimes, 3 crot [f#2, g2, g#2], 3 steelsprings, 6 woodbl, 
6 sandbl, 10 bongos, 2 congas, 4 side dr, 2 bass dr, 3 cym, 3 sizzle cym, 4 
tam-t, 6 gongs [d#, e, f, f#, g, e1], vibr)

First performance: 20 March 2002, berlin
studio percussion graz

 © sikorski, hamburg

chamber works



18

gesten  [gestures] 2002
for violin and violoncello
Commissioned by Forum Einklang Mittersill
Duration: 4’

First performance: 21 september 2002, Mittersill
Florian bartussek (violin) – Dorothea guschlbauer (violoncello)

 © sikorski, hamburg

 cd: ein_klangrecords 007 · Florian bartussek (violin) – Dorothea guschlbauer (violoncello)

green things  2002/2014
for flute, violin, violoncello and piano
Commissioned by Weimarer Frühjahrstage für Neue Musik
Duration: 5’

First performance: 24 april 2003, Weimar
ensemble für neue Musik via nova

 © sikorski, hamburg

relief  [relievo] 2004
for five instruments
Commissioned by Klangforum Wien
Duration: 5’

alto sax, perc (3 cym, steeldrums [f#-a2], marimba), guit, acc, vc

First performance: 2 september 2004, vienna
klangforum Wien

 © sikorski, hamburg

chamber works



19

zwang /netz  [constraint/Mesh] 2000/2010
for five chinese instruments
Commissioned by Asian Culture Link, Chinese Found Music Workshop Taipeh and Wiener Konzert-
haus
Duration: 8’

dizi, erhu, pipa, zheng, perc (5 temple bl, 3 chinese dr, marimba)

First performance: 5 april 2000
china Found Music Workshop taipeh – christian utz (conductor)

First performance (revised version 2010): 8 December 2010, vienna
china Found Music Workshop taipeh – simeon pironkoff (conductor)

 © sikorski, hamburg

string quartet no. 1  1998/2011/2014
text: christine huber (no. 4)

 1. Zerrissene Zeit
 2. verschattung
 3. spolien
 4. simultan den gesetzen gebräuchlich

Duration: 9’

First performance: 27 June 1998, vienna
Members of the vienna string sextet

 © sikorski, hamburg

sostenuto  2015
for piano trio
Commissioned by Eisenstadt Haydn Festspiele
Dedicated to the Haydn Chamber Ensemble
Duration: 8’

First performance: 10 october 2015, eisenstadt
cornelia löscher (violin) – hannesgradwohl (violoncello) – luca Monti (piano)

 © sikorski, hamburg · score: sik 8824

chamber works



20

chamber works

ineinanderlinien  2017
for four bassoons
Commissioned by Fagotes locos
Duration: 5’

First performance: 7 March 2017, oberschützen
Fagotes locos

 © sikorski, hamburg

und über dir das meer  2017
for piano trio
Commissioned by MuTh Vienna
Dedicated to Trio Frühstück
Duration: 8’

First performance: 7 november 2017, vienna
trio Frühstück

 © sikorski, hamburg

a due  2017
for two saxophones (soprano and tenor sax / alto and baritone sax)

 1. Maquam [soprano and alto sax]
 2. Der Mond [alto and tenor sax]
 3. tarantella [tenor and baritone sax]
 4. hoquetus [soprano and baritone sax]

Duration: 9’

 © sikorski, hamburg · score: sik 8878



21

chamber works

string quartet no. 2  ‘kopien’ 2017
Commissioned by Ensemble Lux
Dedicated to Louise, Thomas, Nora and Mara
 1. Duet for two violins (q = 96) · Quartet: con agilità (q = 108) attacca
 2. Duet for violin and viola L’istesso tempo (q = 138) · Quartet: ostinati (q = 152) ·
  Mezzo movimento (q = 76) · Tempo primo (q = 152) attacca
 3. Duet for viola and violoncello (h = 152) · h = 138 · h = 126 · h = 116 · h = 108 – Quar-

tet: cantabile Largo (q = 54) · Veloce, inquieto (q = 152) · Tempo primo (q = 54 
attacca

 4. Duet violin and violoncello ‘kreisläufer’ – Quartet: Fuga

Duration: 12’

First performance: 12 December 2017, vienna
ensemble lux

 © sikorski, hamburg

teich und quelle  2018
for violin, viola, violoncello, contrabbasso and pianofort
Commissioned by Silke Avenhaus
Part of  ‘Der Forellenteich’ jointly composed by Ferran Cruixent, Dejan Lazič, Osmo Tapio Räihälä, 
Gerald Resch and Johannes X. Schachtner
Duration: 3’

First performance: 2 october 2018, trier
lena neudauer (violin) – Wen Xiao Zheng (viola) – Danjulo ishizaka (violoncello) 
– rick stotijn (double bass) – silke avenhaus (piano)

vibrante  2018
for glass harmonic and violoncello
Commissioned by Christa Schönfeldinger
Duration: 8’

First performance: 2019
christa schönfeldinger (glass harmonica)

arietta  2018/2018
for recorder (soprano / tenor), flute (picc), harp and harpsichord
Dedicated to Airborne extended
Duration: 6’



22

chamber works

string quartet no. 3  ‘a t tacca’ 2019
Commissioned by Gesellschaft der Musikfreunde in Wien
Dedicated to Aris String Quartet
 1. ritornello: unisono Vivo spirituoso (q = 132) attacca
  transizioni Adagio teneramente (q = 72) · Moderato (q = 104) · Vivo perlando

(q = 120) · Teso (q = 60) · Con slancio (q = 86) · Vivo perlando (q = 120) · Adagio 
teneramente e molto cantabile (q = 72) · Teso (q = 60) · Moderato (q = 104) · Con 
slancio (q = 86) · Sfuggevole (q = 108)

 2. ritornello: a quattro voci Sfuggevole (q = 108) attacca
perpetuum mobile Feroce (q . = 72)

 3. ritornello: duetti Calmo (q = 76)
arioso Con affetto (e = 192) · Poco più mosso, con gioia (e = 204) · Tempo 
primo (e = 192) attacca

 4. ritornello: canon Flessibile, sempre cantabile (q = 64) attacca
Finale Pocchissimo meno mosso, con groove (h = 60) · L’istesso tempo (q = 120) ·
Andante subito (q = 80) · Tempo primo (q = 120) · Tempo libero, molto rubato e 
irregolare · A tempo (q = 120)

Duration: 20’

 © sikorski, hamburg



23

tessuto  2001
for viola
Comissioned by Karajan-Centrum Vienna
Duration: 13’

First performance: 20 october 2001, vienna
petra ackermann

 © sikorski, hamburg

al fresco  2011-2012
for violoncello

Duration: 7’

First performance: 21 august 2012, hamburg
alexej stadler

 © sikorski, hamburg

a l  f r e s c o  was awarded the tonali composition prize in 2012

fingerspitzentänze  [Fingertip Dances] 2013
thirteen not too Difficult pieces for piano
Dedicated to Mila on the occasion of her ninth birthday
 1. regenwalzer
 2. Drehwurm
 3. sich im spiegel betrachten
 4. schmollen
 5. geheimnisvolle rufe
 6. verzwackt
 7. glockenturm
 8. Miss sporty
 9. radschlagen für anfänger
 10. Weißer tango
 11. emsiger bienenstock
 12. Zwetschkenbaumkraxeln
 13. einmal Wurstelprater hin und zurück

Duration: 16’

First performance: 5 December 2013, vienna
elisabeth aigner-Monarth

 © sikorski, hamburg · score: s i k  1708

F i n g e r s p i t z e n t ä n z e  is also available in a version for ensemble. For details 
► see: e n s e m b l e  w o r k s

solo instrumental works



24

brücken  [briDges] 2014
for violoncello
Commissioned by Hamburger Symphoniker
Dedicated to Arne-Christian Pelz
 1. elegia
 2. tiento
 3. berceuse
 4. sfumato
 5. toccata
 6. arpeggio
 7. ricochet
 8. agitato
 9. leggiero

Duration: 18’

First performance: 29 november 2014, hamburg
arne-christian pelz

 © sikorski, hamburg

quasi una siciliana  2016
for violin

larghetto cantabile, poco rubato · poco più mosso · tempo primo · Meno 
mosso, sostenuto

Duration: 4’

First performance: 15 December 2016, vienna
Marianna osczowska

 © sikorski, hamburg · score: s i k  8854

solo instrumental works



25

vocal works

bruchstücke  [FragMents] 1997
for mezzo-soprano
text: fragments from M a g i s c h e  b l ä t t e r  i i  by Friederike Mayröcker (in 
german)
Dedicated to Karen Leiber
 1. Das ist mein körper
 2. ach, herzzerreißende Welt!
 3. etwas in mir missachtet die schwerkraft
 4. besser herauswinden, das herz
 5. kunst des vorüberfließenden lebens
 6. Wir wollen ja ewig leben
 7. Den schmerz bitte nicht wegzuckern!
 8. es gibt keine schatten
 9. bemoostes Dach
 10. Mit deiner vogelstimme

Duration: 6’

First performance: 2 June 1997, vienna
karen leonie leiber

 © sikorski, hamburg

splitter  [splinters] 2003
for voice (with metronome and triangle) and clarinet
text: Waltraud seidlhofer (in german)
Commissioned by Klangfluss Upper Austria
Duration: 7’

First performance: 13 March 2003, amsterdam
nederlands vocaal laboratorium

 © sikorski, hamburg

muster  [patterns] 2004
for four female voices (with four crotales)
text: gerald resch (in german)
Commissioned by Nederlands Vocaal Laboratorium
Duration: 9’

soprano i (crot a4), soprano ii (crot e4), mezzo-soprano (crot c5), contralto (crot c#4)

First performance: 13 March 2004, amsterdam
nederlands vocaal laboratorium

 © sikorski, hamburg



26

wien flakturm esterhazy-park  2012
[vienna Flak toWer esterhaZy-park]
for mezzo-soprano and string quartet
text: Ferdinand schmatz (in german)
Commissioned by the City of London Festival for Derry-Londonderry 2013
Duration: 4’

First performance: 24 June 2013, london
loré lixenberg (mezzo-soprano) – brodsky string Quartet

 © sikorski, hamburg

sieben madrigale  [seven MaDrigals] 2013
for five voices and accordion
text: ernst Meister, Wolf biermann, christine busta, günter guben, karl krolow, 
günter kunert, andrea heuser (in german)
Commissioned by International Paul Hofhaymer Society Salzburg and Lockenhaus Chamber 
Music Festival – supported by bmukk
Dedicated to Tina, my wife
 1. Mein herzschlag hier, dein herzschlag dort
 2. einschlaf- und aufwachlied
 3. vögel
 4. Janus
 5. liebesgedicht
 6. unterwegs mit M
 7. Du bist mein herz

Duration: 22’

First performance: 25 november 2013, salzburg
paul hofhaymer ensemble – alfred Melichar (accordion) – silvia vassallo paleo-
logo (conductor)

 © sikorski, hamburg

vocal works



27

vocal works

szene. zeitlos, ortlos [scene. tiMeless, placeless] 2015
for tenor, baritone and ensemble
text: freely adapted from the earlier and later lay of hildebrand (in german)
Commissioned by aDevantgarde Festival and kindly supported by Ernst-von-Siemens Musik-
stiftung
Dedicated to my father

0.0.0.0 – 1.flugelhorn.0.0 – perc (2 woodbl, tenor dr, susp.cym, vibr). zither. db

Duration: 12’

First performance: 12 June 2015, Munich
ensemble risonanze erranti – peter tilling (conductor)

 © sikorski, hamburg

nachtwindsucher  2018
for mezzo-soprano and piano
text: hans carl artmann (in german)

  Winter
 1. nachtwindsucher q = 63
 2. untersberg q = 58
 3. vier Windrichtungen  ein takt = ca. 5”

  Frühling
 4. rehe q = 63 · Più mosso (q = 76) · Tempo primo (q = 66)
 5. nachbar q = 58
 6. birke  ein takt = ca. 5”

  sommer
 7. sterntau Poetico (h = 44)
 8. Frösche Buffo (q = 126)
 9. leuchttürme q = 69

  herbst
 10. vogelbeerbaum q = 66
 11. Mond Senza metro, rapsodico · Allegro molto, wie ein verzerrte Csárdas · 
  Senza metro, rapsodico
 12. sonne im Fenster q = 72

Duration: 20’

First performance: 16 June 2018, vienna
kaoko amano (soprano) – Frederik neyrinck (piano)

 © sikorski, hamburg · score: s i k  8892



28

electroacoustic works

lomographisches material /klon mit übermalung  1999-2000
[loMographical Material/clone With overpainting]
for stereo tape

Duration: 7’40''

 © sikorski, hamburg



29

doblinger works www.doblinger-musikverlag.at
 music@doblinger.at

o r c h e s t r a l  W o r k s

schlieren  2005
for violin and orchestra
Commissioned by Festival Wien Modern
 1. fließend
 2. pochend
 3. verspielt

Duration: 17’

2 (picc, alto fl).2(cor anglais).2.2 – 2.2.2.0 – timp. 2 perc (6 metal bl, 2 sand 
bl, 2 rototoms, 4 bongos, 4 tom-t, 2 bass dr, susp.cym, 2 stones, vibr, marim-
ba). harp. strings (12/10/8/6/4)

First performance: 25 november 2005, vienna
patricia kopatchinskaja (violin) – rso vienna – Johannes kalitzke (conductor)

 © Doblinger, Wien · material on hire
 cd: col legno lc 07989 · patricia kopatchinskaja (violin) – rso vienna – Johannes kalitzke (con-
  ductor)

land  2008 
for orchestra
Commissioned by Brucknerhaus Linz
Duration: 8’

2.2.2.2 – 4.2.2.1 – timp. 2 perc (4 wood bl, 4 tom-t, 4 cym, hi hat, crot, vibr, 
marimba). strings (12/10/8/6/4)

First performance: 14 september 2008, linz
bruckner orchestra linz – ingo ingensand (conductor)

 © Doblinger, Wien · material on hire

ein stück land [a piece oF lanD] 2008
for orchestra
Dedicated to the RSO Vienna for its 40th birthday
Duration: 1’

2.2.2.2 – 4.2.2.1 – timp. 2 perc (3 wood bl, 3 tom-t,  4 cym, crot, vibr, marim-
ba). strings (12/10/8/6/4)

First performance: 25 june 2010, vienna
rso vienna – gottfried rabl (conductor)

 © Doblinger, Wien · material on hire
 cd: capriccio 5051 · rso vienna – gottfried rabl (conductor)



30

fenster  [WinDoWs] 2008
for string orchestra

Duration: 12’

strings (5/4/3/2/1)

First performance: 16 april 2008, Wien
Wiener concert-verein – Zsolt hamar (conductor)

 © Doblinger, Wien · material on hire
 cd: orF 3029 · Wiener concert-verein – Zsolt hamar (conductor)

cantus firmus  2010 
for orchestra and choir ad lib.
Commissioned by Festspielhaus St. Pölten
 1. corale e passacaglia
 2. Quasi una sonata
 3. aria e Finale

Duration: 23’

2(picc).2(cor anglais).2(bass cl).2(dbbn) – 4.3.3.1 – timp. 3 perc (tgl, 4 wood 
bl, 4 temple bl, 4 bongos, 4 tom-t, hi hat, tam-t, glsp, vibr, tubular bells, xyl, 
marimba). harp. piano. strings (14/12/10/8/6) – choir (8/8/8/8)

First performance: 1 october 2010, vienna
tonkünstler orchestra niederösterreich – chorus sine nomine – andrés orozco-
estrada (conductor)

 © Doblinger, Wien · material on hire
 cds: preiser pr 90810 · tonkünstler orchestra niederösterreich – chorus sine nomine – andrés

orozco-estrada (conductor) ■ kairos 0013282kai · tonkünstler orchestra niederösterreich – 
chorus sine nomine – andrés orozco-estrada (conductor)

doblinger works



31

e n s e M b l e  W o r k s

ein garten. pfade, die sich verzweigen  1999/2000
[a garDen. Forking paths]
for viola and ensemble
Dedicated to Nicola, Raphael, Valentin and Ioanna Denis
Duration: 14’

1(picc, alto fl).0.1(bass cl).0.soprano sax(tenor sax) – 0.0.0.0 – perc (3 bongos, 
2 congas, bass dr, sizzle cym, 2 gongs (g,b), crot (b’’’), vibr, marimba). harp. 
piano. double bass

First performance: 19 May 2000, vienna
gerswind olthoff (viola) – ensemble of the university of Music and performing 
arts vienna – Marino Formenti (conductor)

 © Doblinger, Wien · material on hire
 cd: kairos 0013282kai · gertrude rossbacher (viola) – ensemble kontrapunkte – peter keusch-
  nig (conductor)

landschaft mit wellen  [lanDscape With Waves] 2003
for accordion and ensemble
Commissioned by Jugendmusikfest Deutschlandsberg
Duration: 8’

0.0.1.0 – 0.1(signal whistle).0.0 – 2 perc (2 tgl, 2 bongos, 2 side dr, cym, gong 
(a’), 2 signal whistles, glsp, vibr) – vln. vc (signal whistle)

First performance: 9 november 2003, Deutschlandsberg
Margit painsy (accordion) – ensemble of the Jugendmusikfest Deutschlandsberg – 
Josef rupp (conductor)

 © Doblinger, Wien · parts: 06 931 · study score: 737

doblinger works



32

doblinger works

spin  2006-2007 
for chamber orchestra
Commissioned by Musikverein Wien for the Wiener Concert-Verein supported by Wiener Sym-
phoniker Stipendium der Stadt Wien and Bundeskanzleramt
dedicated to Carla
Duration: 11’

1.1.2(bass cl).1 – 2.1.0.0 – strings (6/5/4/3/2)

First performance: 10 March 2007, vienna
Wiener concert-verein – ernest hoetzl (conductor)

 © Doblinger, Wien · material on hire
 cd: orF 3029 · Wiener concert-verein, ernest hoetzl (conductor)

knoten  [knots] 2007 
for bassoon and chamber orchestra
Commissioned by Musikverein Wien for the Wiener Concert-Verein supported by Wiener Sym-
phoniker Stipendium der Stadt Wien and Bundeskanzleramt
Duration: 13’

alto fl.cor anglais.bass cl.0 – 1.0.0.0 – harp. strings (5/4/3/2/1)

First performance: 11 november 2007, vienna
robert buschek (bassoon) – Wiener concert-verein – konstantin ilievsky (con-
ductor)
 cd: orF 3029 · robert buschek (bassoon) – Wiener concert-verein – konstantin ilievsky (conductor)

 · version for bassoon and ensemble 2009
Commissioned by Ensemble Reconsil
alto fl.cor anglais.bass cl.0 – 1.0.0.0 – piano. strings (1/1/1/2/1)

First performance: 8 october 2009, vienna
robert buschek (bassoon) – ensemble reconsil – roland Freisitzer (conductor)

 © Doblinger, Wien · material on hire



33

grounds  2009 
for ensemble
Commissioned by ORF/Radio Ö1 and Ensemble die reihe
 1. in nomine
 2. ground i
 3. Mobile. hommage à henry purcell
 4. henry purcell – Fantasia à 6 ‘in nomine’
 5. ground ii

Duration: 18’

1(picc).1(cor anglais).1(bass cl).1 – 1.1.1.0 – perc (tgl, 2 metal bl, 5 wood bl, 
2 cym, tam-t, vibr, marimba). piano (cel, harm). strings (1/1/1/1/1)

First performance: 3 June 2009, vienna
ensemble die reihe – christian Muthspiel (conductor)

 © Doblinger, Wien · material on hire

collection serti  2011 
for ensemble
Commissioned by Erste Bank for Klangforum Wien
Duration: 14’

1.1.1.alto sax.1 – 1.1.1.0 – vibr. acc, strings (1/0/1/1/1)

First performance: 7 october 2011, graz
klangforum Wien – clement power (conductor)
First performance of the version without conductor: 5 november 2011, vienna
klangforum Wien

 © Doblinger, Wien · material on hire
 cd: kairos 0013282kai · klangforum Wien – clement power (conductor)

doblinger works



34

doblinger works

c h a M b e r  W o r k s

lettura /  rilettura 1996/2001
for clarinet in a, violoncello and piano 

Duration: 9’

First performance: 4 March 2002, linz
ensemble spektren

 © Doblinger, Wien · score: 07 361

 cds: orF 481 · andreas schablas (clarinet) – peter sigl (violoncello) – per rundberg (piano) ■ arge
  klang 010201 · ensemble spektren

nebeneinanderlinien  [lines neXt to each other] 2003
for two bassoons
Commissioned by Barbara Loewe
 1. band
 2. ohne rohr 
 3. Feld
 4. treppen

Duration: 10’

First performance: 17 June 2004, vienna
bettina schlichther and Marlene pichler

 © Doblinger, Wien · parts: 05 510

 cd: orF 3029 · leo eröd and robert buschek

nebel  [haZe] 2005 
for violin, violoncello and piano
Commissioned by zeit.tasten.kammermusik
Duration: 5’

First performance: 30 april 2006, kremsmünster
elisabeth reithuber (violin) – raffaela pachner (violoncello) – patrizia pachner 
(piano)

 © Doblinger, Wien · parts: 37 217

 cd: Weinberg records sW 010277-2 · elisabeth reithuber (violin) – raffaela pachner (violoncello) –
  patrizia pachner (piano)



35

terzeln  2005 
for three clarinets
Commissioned by Clarinet Update
Duration: 3’

First performance: 7 november 2005, vienna
notburga schauer, katrin schöfl and sarah kothmayr

 © Doblinger, Wien · parts: 35 303

 cd: orlando records or0004 · ensemble clarinettissimo

fünf versuche nach italo calvino  2006
 [Five essays on italo calvino]
for violin, violoncello and piano
Commissioned by Leschetitzky-Trio Vienna
 1. genauigkeit [exactitude]
 2. leichtigkeit [lightness]
 3. anschaulichkeit [clearness]
 4. vielschichtigkeit [complexity]
 5. schnelligkeit [quickness]

Duration: 12’

First performance: 16 august 2006, horn
leschetitzky trio

 © Doblinger, Wien · parts: 37 221

 cds: orF 3029 · leschetitzky trio vienna ■ extraplatte · eva steinschaden (violin) – Detlev Mielke
  (violoncello) – alexander vavtar (piano)

doblinger works



36

doblinger works

zweige  [branches] 2011 
nine miniatures for flute, clarinet, violoncello and piano
Commissioned by Europäisches Forum Alpbach
 1. Quartet i
 2. solo i (for flute)
 3. Duo i (for flute and clarinet)
 4. trio i (for flute, clarinet and violoncello)
 5. Quartet ii ‘caccia’
 6. trio ii (for clarinet, violoncello and piano)
 7. Duo ii (for violoncello and piano)
 8. solo ii (for piano)
 9. Quartet iii

Duration: 14’

First performance: 18 august 2011, alpbach
ensemble phace

 © Doblinger, Wien · parts: 07 370

phantasie über dreiklänge [Fantasy on triaDs]  1998/2000
for piano

Duration: 7’

First performance: 24 March 2000, vienna
Marcel reuter (piano)

 © Doblinger, Wien · score: 01 662



37

s o l o  i n s t r u M e n t a l  W o r k s

passagen  2004
for bassoon

Duration: 15’

First performance: 15 March 2004, vienna
robert buschek

 © Doblinger, Wien · parts: 05 508

 cd: ein_klangrecords 032 · robert buschek

ohne titel  (engel )  –  scordatura 2004/2012 
for guitar

 1. ohne titel (engel)
 2. scordatura

Duration: 8’

First performance of ‘ohne titel': 17 July 2004, amherst
Wolfgang seierl (vihuela)

First performance of ‘scordatura': 8 March 2013, turbenthal
christoph Jäggin

 © Doblinger, Wien · score: 35 952

figuren  2009 
for clarinet
Commissioned by Gradus ad Parnassum
Duration: 7’

First performance: 1 December 2009, linz
bernhard Feilmair
 cd: kairos 0013282kai · stefan neubauer

F i g u r e n  is also available in a version for alto saxophone (2011) by lars Mlekusch 
and gerald resch.

 © Doblinger, Wien · score (clarinet version) : 35 305 · score (alto saxophone version):
  05 485

doblinger works



38

v o c a l  W o r k s

schleifen  [loops] 2002/2004
for soprano and five instruments
on words from ‘Der glücklose engel’ by heiner Müller

 1. Der glücklose engel
 2. hinter ihm schwemmt vergangenheit an
 3. eine Zeit lang sieht man noch sein Flügelschlagen
 4. Dann schließt sich über ihm der augenblick
 5. bis das erneute rauschen

Duration: 14’

1.0.0.0 – 0.0.1.0 – piano – vln. vc

First performance: 24 June 2004, vienna
Judith lehner (soprano) – ensemble reconsil – roland Freisitzer (conductor)

 © Doblinger, Wien · score: 08 845

vom rand nach innen  2010/2012/2014
[FroM the eDge to the centre]
for mixed choir a capella on a text by eugen gomringer
Commissioned by Festival der Regionen
Duration: 5’

First performance: 8 June 2013, eferding
Juvenis choir – lina vom berg (conductor)

 © Doblinger, Wien · parts: 42 888

doblinger works



39

indeX

a due  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 20

al fresco  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 23

antipoden  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 15

arietta  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 21

bossa nova arabica  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 12

bruchstücke  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 25

brücken  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 24

die brüste teiresias’  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 11

cantus f irmus  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 30

collection sert i  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 33

con moto  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 16

drift  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 12

durchlässige schichten  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 14

ein garten. pfade,  die s ich verzweigen  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 31

ein stück land  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 29

fenster  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 30

figuren  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 37

fingerspitzentänze  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 15, 21



40

fluss gitter rel ief  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 14

fünf versuche nach italo calvino  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 35

das gemeindekind  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 10

gesten  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 18

green things  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 18

grounds  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 33

gull ivers reise  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 11

ineinanderl inien  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 20

inseln  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 12

knoten  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 32

land  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 29

landschaft  mit  wellen  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 31

lettura /  ri lettura  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 34

lomographisches material  /  klon mit  übermalungen  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 28

muster  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 25

nachtwindsucher  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 27

nebel  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 34

nebeneinanderl inien  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 34

indeX



41

indeX

ohne titel  (engel )  –  scordatura  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 37

passagen  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 37

. . .  per speculum . . .  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 13

phantasie über dreiklänge  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 36

quasi  una s ici l iana  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 24

relief  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 18

schleifen  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 38

schlieren  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 29

sieben madrigale  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 26

sostenuto  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 19

spin  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 32

splitter  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 25

string quartet no. 1  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 19

string quartet no. 2  ‘kopien’ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 21

string quartet no. 3  ‘a t tacca’ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 22

szene. zeit los,  ort los  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 27

teich und quelle  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 21

terzeln  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 35

tessuto  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 23



42

indeX

tientos  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 17

titaniatraum  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 11

und über dir  das meer  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 20

unruhe bei  windsti l le und wind  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 17

verlaufen vermehrt  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 17

versuch über schwerkraft  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 14

vibrante  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 21

vom rand nach innen · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 38

wien flakturm esterházy-park  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 26

zwang  /  netz  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 19

zweige  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 36


